total Net Margin of all Clearing Members.  The resulting quotient shall be multiplied by 80% 
of the Base Guaranty Fund Amount.  The Clearing Member’s Base Margin Amount shall be 
equal to the lesser of the resulting product and eight million dollars ($8,000,000)twelve 
million five hundred thousand dollars(12,500,000). 

(ii) Margin Surcharge.  The Clearing Member’s Net Margin shall be divided by its 
Capital.  If the resulting quotient is less than 0.5, then the Clearing Member’s Margin 
Surcharge shall be zero (0).  If the resulting quotient is equal to or greater than 0.5, then the